Sinhala and at present Tamil and English 

dramas are also presented. This is a strong 

impetus for the dramatists to build up a 

propensity towards drama.  

Forty (40) length dramas and 83 short dramas were presented for the 

preliminary rounds in the year 2018.  Hundred and Twenty-Three (123) dramas 

in Sinhala and eight dramas in Tamil were presented for the preliminary rounds 

of the State Children’s Drama Festival. Twenty Four (24) Short Dramas were 

presented for the preliminary rounds. 

Category Medium                       Number of Scripts